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NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

4 

AFFILIATION NO (F APPLICABLE) 

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 

PRINCIPAL NAME 

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION 

SCHOOL EMAIL ID 

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 

APPENDIX -IX 

CONTACT DETA!ILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER 

AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 

APPLICABLE 

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS 

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) 

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER 

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFEIY CERIHCATE 
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 

Paramounts Vidhyashrarn School 

11730869 

11217 

Gwala Baba Mode, Niwaru Road, Jhotwara, JAIPUR 
,RAJASTHAN -302012 

ANNU JOHRY 

M.Sc, M.Phill, B.Ed 

info@vidhyashram.com 
9828304007 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/B1.pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/B2.pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/b3-b4.pdf 

http://www. vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/b3-b4 pdf 

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2022/04/Adobe-Scan-Apr-16 
2022.pdf 
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COYO VAUD RE SAFETY CERTIEICATE 
ISSUEDRY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY 

1 

COPY OF HE SELI CERIHICAION SUBMITTED 
RY HE SCHOOL FOR 
AFAONAUPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF 

AFFLIAION 

CUPLS OF VALID WAILR, HEALIH AND 
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY 

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT 
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. 

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER 

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

(SMC) 

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) 
MEM8E RS 

LAST THREE YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD 

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY 

hips.//www. vidhyashrarm.com/wp 
content/uploads/2022/04/Adobe-Scan-Apr-16 

)AEAC! 3!NG): 

2022 pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/B3-1.pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/06/B8.pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2022/03/school.pdf 

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/upioads/2022/04/Pianner-2022-23.pdf 

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2020/03/SMC-upload 
converted.pdf 

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wp 
content/uploads/2021/09/schoo. pdf 



3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

PRINCIPAL 

TOTAL NO OF TEACHERS 

PGT 

TGT 

PRÊ 

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 

DETAIL S OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 
TEACHER 

2023 

2023 

84 

50 

84 

50 

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 
MTR) 

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLODING 
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 

ANNU JOHRY 

24 

32 

29 

1.5:1 

1+1 

100 

100 

10120.26 

72 8 47 

5892 
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0NTERNET FACILITY 

NO OF GIRLS TOILETS 

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 

INK OF YOUTUBF VIDEO OE THE INSPECTION OF 
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF 

THE SCHOOL 

YES 

36 

36 

https //youtu be/Kpzg_TOnOcs 
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