## APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A - GENERAL INCOMMANDON

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Paramounts Vidhyashram School
2	AFFILIATION NO. (IF APPLICABLE)	11730869
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11217
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Gwala Baba Mode, Niwaru Road, Jhotwara, JAIPUR , RAJASTHAN - 302012
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANNU JOHRY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, M.Phill, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@vidhyashram.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9828304007
B: DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
	JUJUMEN OF WATCHWATTON	LINNA OF OF LONDED DOUBLE LING ON 1001.
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/B1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/B2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/b3-b4.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/b3-b4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.vidhyashram.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/04/Adobe-Scan-Apr-16-

2022.pdf

O COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
USSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2022/04/Adobe-Scan-Apr-16-2022.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2021/06/B3-1.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2021/06/B8.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULI AND ACADEMIUS:

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.vidhyashram.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/school.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2022/04/Planner-2022-23.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

http://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2020/03/SMC-uploadconverted.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://www.vidhyashram.com/wpcontent/uploads/2021/09/school.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

1	PRINCIPAL			ANNU JOHRY		
2	TOTAL NO. OF	TEACHERS		90		
	PGT			24		
	TGT			32		
	PRT			29		
3	TEACHERS SEC	TION RATIO		1.5:1		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			1		
5	DETAILS OF CO TEACHER	UNSELLOR AND V	1+1			
	FCLASS; X					
		MEDIATERLO	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE		
1	2023	84	84	100		
RESUL	CLASS: XII					
RESUL	CLASS: XII					
RESUL	CLASS: XII		20 CT C. JBLATS TABOET			
	1 CLASS: XII		w. Dilling			
1		50	U. UDEN 16 PADATA	PERCLIVIAGE		
1	2023	50	U. UDEN 16 PADATA	PERCLIVIAGE		
1 L: 50)	2023 IOOL INFRASTRE	50	50	100		
1 L: 5G/	2023  IOOL INFRASTRE  TOTAL CAMPUS MTR)	50 CTURE.	50 CHOOL (IN SQ	100 10120.26		

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Kpzg_T0n0cs